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STAFF FOR KENDRIYA VIDYALAYAS

1142. SHRI MANNE SRINIVAS REDDY:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:

(a) the steps being taken to recruit permanent staff from Principal to teaching

staff and other staff in all Kendriya Vidyalayas;

(b) the steps taken/being taken to increase the intake of students in KVs, class

wise also in each school in the country including Yenugonda KV School in

Mahabubnagar Parliamentary Constituency; and

(c) the details of survey done in this regard and the proposals pending with the

Government and when action is likely to be taken in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF EDUCATION

(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK’)

(a) Filling up of vacancies is a continuous process and action is taken from time

to time as per the provisions of the relevant recruitment rules. Directions have also

been issued to autonomous organizations including Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan

(KVS) from time to time, for reviewing their vacancies and for taking prompt action

for filling up of vacant posts in the Vidyalayas.

(b) The class strength for each class /section in each Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV) is

as per KVS Admission guidelines and followed in all KVs across the country

including KV, Yenugonda in Mahabubnagar Parliamentary Constituency.

(c) No such survey has been done.
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